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2022-2023 Praxis II Exams required for Tennessee Licensure  
To Be Certified In  You Need to Take  Test 

Code  
Qualifying 
Score  

Instructional Leader License  2 School Leader Licensure Assessment 
 
AT HOME EXAM 

6990  
  
  

151  
   

Visual Arts K–12  Visual Arts K–12  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5135  161  

Biology 6-12  Biology: Content Knowledge  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5235  148   

Chemistry 6-12  Chemistry: Content Knowledge 
 
AT HOME EXAM  

5245  152   

Chinese (Mandarin) 6-
12/pre-K–12  

Chinese (Mandarin): World Language** 
  
  

5665  164  

Early Child Educ. Pre-K-3  
  
   

Teaching Reading: Elementary Education  
Education of Young Children 
Early Childhood Education 
 
All the above exams are AT HOME EXAMS 
  

5205 
5024 
5025  

159  
      160 

156 
  
   
  

Earth Science 6-12  Earth & Space Science: Cont. Knowledge 
 
AT HOME EXAM  

5571  150  

Economics 6-12  Economics  
  

5911  150  

Elementary Education K-5-   
   

Teaching Reading: Elementary Education 
  
Elementary Education: Multiple Subjects* 
  
Reading and Language Arts Subtest*  
Mathematics Subtest*  
Social Studies Subtest*  
Science Subtest*  
 
All the above exams are AT HOME EXAMS 
  

5205  
  

5001  
  

5002  
5003  
5004  
5005  

159  
 
 
 

157  
157  
155  
159  

English 6-12  English Language Arts: Content Knowledge  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5038  167  

English as a Second 
Language Pre-K–12  

English to Speakers of Other Languages  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5362  155  

French 6-12, or French French: World Language** 5174  160  
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 pre-K–12    
  

Geography 6-12  Geography  
  

5921  149  

German 6-12, or 
German pre-K–12  

German: World Language** 
(Computer delivered)  
  

5183  163  

Government 6-12   Government/Political Science  
  

5931  149  

History 6-12   World and U.S. History: Content Knowledge  
 
Test Dates 
AT HOME -EVERY MONTH 

5941  157  

Latin 6-12, or Latin  
pre-K–12   

Latin  
 
Test Dates:  
AT HOME – EVERY MONTH 

5601  148  

Library Information 
Specialist Pre-K–12  

Library Media Specialist   5311  146  

Mathematics 6-12   Mathematics: Content Knowledge  
Or  
NES Score for Test Code  Secondary 6-12                                      
NES for Middle Grades 6-10 
AT HOME EXAM 

5165 
 

304 
105  

159 
 

220  
220 

Music (Vocal/Gen.) K–12, or 
Music  
(Instrumental/Gen) K–12  

Music: Content and Instruction  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5114 
  

162  

Physical Education K–12  P.E.: Content and Design  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5095  169  

Physics 6-12  Physics: Content Knowledge  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5265  144  

Psychology 9-12  Psychology  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5391  154  

Reading Specialist Pre-K–12  Reading Specialist  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5301  164  

School Counselor Pre-K–12  Professional School Counselor  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5421  156  

School Psychologist Pre-K–
12  

School Psychologist  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5402  147  

Sociology 9-12  Sociology  
 

5952  154  

http://www.nestest.com/PageView.aspx?f=GEN_Tests.html
https://www.ets.org/s/cv/praxis/the-americas/
https://www.ets.org/s/cv/praxis/the-americas/
https://www.ets.org/s/cv/praxis/the-americas/
https://www.ets.org/s/cv/praxis/the-americas/
https://www.ets.org/s/cv/praxis/the-americas/
https://www.ets.org/s/cv/praxis/the-americas/
https://www.ets.org/s/cv/praxis/the-americas/
https://www.ets.org/s/cv/praxis/the-americas/


Updated 9/28/2022 

  
  
 

TEST DATES 
All month for the next 6 months 

Spanish6-12, or  
Spanish pre-K–12  

Spanish: World Language ** 
  

5195  163  

SPED-Comprehensive K–12  Spec. Educ.: Core Knowledge & Severe to 
Profound Applications  
 
Teaching Reading: Elementary Education  
 
All the above exams are AT HOME EXAMS  

5545  
  
  

5205  

158  
  
  

159  

SPED-Preschool ECE pre-K-3  Spec. Educ.: Core Knowledge& Applications  
Spec. Educ.: Preschool/Early Childhood  
 
Teaching Reading: Elementary Education 
 
 All the above exams are AT HOME EXAMS  

5354   
5691 

  
5205  

151   
159  

  
159  

Interventionist K-8 
Interventionist 6-12  

Spec. Educ.: Core Knowledge & Mild to 
Moderate Applications  
Teaching Reading: Elementary Education 
  
All the above exams are AT HOME EXAMS  

5543  
  

5205  

158  
  

162  

SPED-Speech /Lang 
Pathologist Pre-K–12  

Speech/Language Pathology  
 
AT HOME EXAM 

5331  162  
  

**In place of the Praxis II exams for World Languages, you may choose Alta.  You must take 
and pass all three components: 

• Speaking and Listening Assessment-$100 
• Written Assessment Test-$100 
• Reading Assessment -$60.00 

 
Please GO HERE for test dates. 
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