2022-2023 Praxis II Exams required for Tennessee Licensure					
To Be Certified In	You Need to Take	Test	Qualifying		
		Code	Score		
Instructional Leader License	² School Leader Licensure Assessment	6990	151		
	AT HOME EXAM				
Visual Arts K–12	Visual Arts K–12	5135	161		
	AT HOME EXAM				
Biology 6-12	Biology: Content Knowledge	5235	148		
	AT HOME EXAM				
Chemistry 6-12	Chemistry: Content Knowledge	5245	152		
	AT HOME EXAM				
Chinese (Mandarin) 6- 12/pre-K–12	Chinese (Mandarin): World Language**	5665	164		
Early Child Educ. Pre-K-3	Teaching Reading: Elementary Education	5205	159		
,	Education of Young Children	5024	160		
	Early Childhood Education	5025	156		
	All the above exams are AT HOME EXAMS				
Earth Science 6-12	Earth & Space Science: Cont. Knowledge	5571	150		
	AT HOME EXAM				
Economics 6-12	Economics	5911	150		
Elementary Education K-5-	Teaching Reading: Elementary Education	5205	159		
	Elementary Education: Multiple Subjects*	5001			
	Reading and Language Arts Subtest*	5002	157		
	Mathematics Subtest*	5003	157		
	Social Studies Subtest*	5004	155		
	Science Subtest*	5005	159		
	All the above exams are AT HOME EXAMS				
English 6-12	English Language Arts: Content Knowledge	5038	167		
	AT HOME EXAM				
English as a Second Language Pre-K–12	English to Speakers of Other Languages	5362	155		
	AT HOME EXAM				
French 6-12, or French	French: World Language**	5174	160		

pre-K–12			
Geography 6-12	Geography	5921	149
German 6-12, or German pre-K–12	German: World Language** (Computer delivered)	5183	163
Government 6-12	Government/Political Science	5931	149
History 6-12	World and U.S. History: Content Knowledge Test Dates AT HOME -EVERY MONTH	5941	157
Latin 6-12, or Latin pre-K–12	Latin Test Dates: AT HOME – EVERY MONTH	5601	148
Library Information Specialist Pre-K–12	Library Media Specialist	5311	146
Mathematics 6-12	Mathematics: Content Knowledge Or	5165	159
	NES Score for Test Code Secondary 6-12 NES for Middle Grades 6-10 AT HOME EXAM	304 105	220 220
Music	Music: Content and Instruction	5114	162
(Instrumental/Gen) K–12 Physical Education K–12	P.E.: Content and Design AT HOME EXAM	5095	169
Physics 6-12	Physics: Content Knowledge	5265	144
Psychology 9-12	AT HOME EXAM Psychology AT HOME EXAM	5391	154
Reading Specialist Pre-K–12	Reading Specialist AT HOME EXAM	5301	164
School Counselor Pre-K–12	Professional School Counselor AT HOME EXAM	5421	156
School Psychologist Pre-K– 12	School Psychologist AT HOME EXAM	5402	147
Sociology 9-12	Sociology	5952	154

1	TEST DATES	1	
	All month for the next 6 months		
Superials C 12 an		F40F	163
Spanish6-12, or	Spanish: World Language **	5195	163
Spanish pre-K–12			
SPED-Comprehensive K–12	Spec. Educ.: Core Knowledge & Severe to Profound Applications	5545	158
	Teaching Reading: Elementary Education	5205	159
	All the above exams are AT HOME EXAMS		
SPED-Preschool ECE pre-K-3	Spec. Educ.: Core Knowledge& Applications	5354	151
	Spec. Educ.: Preschool/Early Childhood	5691	159
	Teaching Reading: Elementary Education	5205	159
	All the above exams are <u>AT HOME EXAMS</u>		
Interventionist K-8	Spec. Educ.: Core Knowledge & Mild to	5543	158
Interventionist 6-12	Moderate Applications		
	Teaching Reading: Elementary Education	5205	162
	All the above exams are AT HOME EXAMS		
SPED-Speech /Lang	Speech/Language Pathology	5331	162
Pathologist Pre-K–12			
	AT HOME EXAM		
lea			

**In place of the Praxis II exams for World Languages, you may choose <u>Alta</u>. You must take and pass all three components:

- Speaking and Listening Assessment-\$100
- Written Assessment Test-\$100
- Reading Assessment -\$60.00

Please GO HERE for test dates.